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PERCENTAGE OF SCAMS

Scam Type

Phishing

Online Purchase

Sweepstakes, Lottery, & Prizes
Government Agency Imposter
Tech Support

Government Grant

Debt Collection

Employment

Identity Theft

Fake Check / Money Order

2021
Percentage

20.65%
16.34%
11.90%
9.69%
5.13%
4.43%
4.08%
3.85%

2.68%
2.22%

2020
Percentage

18.10%
19.68%
9.12%
10.70%
6.47%
3.44%
3.30%
5.68%

0.53%
4.49%

2019
Percentage

23.98%
7.15%
14.17%
n/a
9.40%
6.45%
5.75%
2.81%
2.39%
4.35%




What is Senior Medicare Patrol?

U Federally funded
program

U One in every state

U Recruit and train
volunteers and
professionals about
Medicare fraud and
abuse

U Report intentional
fraud and abuse to
Medicare fraud control
units

11/8/2022 Texas Senior Medicare Patrol 3
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You are not the only one
following the news!




#10
DONOT TRUST YOUR CAL

ONLINE PHONE INPERSON RECOMMENDED ACTION

Scammers will find all sorts of ways
to scam you. It all starts with getting AlwaySmw TS G S U ED D vl
to you online (social media, emails, Dono6t answer any t

advertisements), on the phone Dondt downl oad or
(calls, text messages), or HPerson emails







RECOMMENDED
ACTION:

Dondt pick up the phone
know

Dondét answer any texts
Dondt downl oad or c¢lick

Dondt | et anyone you do
house or stop you on the street







RECOMMENDED
ACTION:

ASlow Down
AAmple time
AResearch FINRA

ABe prepared and have a
scriptée.




#3 SWEEPSTAKES

Great! Nai do Graan..
A Pop up é A Taxes
A Call/text A Courier

A Letter/email
A Social media

</ A Insurance
A Tax, title, license




Ignore
random maill, N :
email, texts, PO0NOt chhbGkcQRABt w
orphone @MY POPUPS,  anything you
calls saying downloadany 4 dnst ente
you won a attacr_lments,
prize outof  OF click any

the blue links




.’ Pay @ Google Pay

#7 MONEY
TRANSFER APPS

Zelle



Transfer money to others quickly on your phone
Once you send the money,

A Spoofed Accounts
A o0Oopasc,ci dentally send yo




RECOMMENDED
ACTION:

A Link your account to a credit card

A Be wary of businesses that only accept P2P
payment apps

A Verify Recipients before making a transfer

A NEVER send or accept payments from
someone you dondt know

A Have strong passwords o X
. . (.
A Keep transactions private é

A Check your bank accounts after you
transfer money




#6 Car Warranty

A You may get a call claiming that your car
warranty or insurance is about to expire.

A The caller will claim to be from a
manufacturer, car dealer, or insurer

A They are trying to steal your personal
information!




RECOMMENDED
ACTION:

ADondt give away personal
information @ including driver
license number

ADon&6t answer phone calls from
random numbers




